Name

Annie Gunther
Arnet Brantley
Austin Jistel
Darcey Bonnet
Iris Hernandez
Isaiah Hogan
Joann Hunter
Klaw Reh
Lakisha Booth
Linda Evers
Lindsay Owens
Lisa Woolley
Terdema Ussery

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Constable PCT 1
District Clerk

Jail Operations
District Clerk Records Mgmt
Human Resources
Jail Operations
District Clerk

Tax Assessor

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5030
5001
5510
2301
5030
2340
0301
5030
2301
3101
5030
5030
5001

Title

Detention Officer
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Constable
Deputy District Clk II
Detention Officer
Deputy District Clk II
Benefits Representative
Detention Officer
Deputy District Clk II
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Administrative Secretary
Detention Officer
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

October 7, 2024

Salary
$ 53,245
$ 86,471
$ 65,228
$ 45,078
$ 53,245
$ 45,078
$ 52,822
$ 53,245
$ 45,078

$17.08/HR
$ 48,796
$ 53,245
$ 69,794

Grade
552
557
555
533
552
533
535
552
533
530
534
552
556

% over Min
0%
16%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
10/7/2024
10/28/2024
10/1/2024
9/30/2024
10/14/2024
10/1/2024
9/17/2024
10/7/2024
10/1/2024
10/14/2024
10/7/2024
10/14/2024
11/4/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
Court Approval; Lateral Program. $800 Equipment Allowance
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
HR Preapproval; $800 Equipment Allowance



