## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 7, 2024

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Annie Gunther	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	10/7/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Arnet Brantley	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 86,471	557	16%	10/28/2024	Court Approval; Lateral Program. \$800 Equipment Allowance
Austin Jistel	Constable PCT 1	5510	Deputy Constable	\$ 65,228	555	0%	10/1/2024	HR Preapproval
Darcey Bonnet	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	0%	9/30/2024	HR Preapproval
Iris Hernandez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Isaiah Hogan	District Clerk Records Mgmt	2340	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	0%	10/1/2024	HR Preapproval
Joann Hunter	Human Resources	0301	Benefits Representative	\$ 52,822	535	0%	9/17/2024	HR Preapproval
Klaw Reh	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	10/7/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Lakisha Booth	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	0%	10/1/2024	HR Preapproval
Linda Evers	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$17.08/HR	530	0%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval
Lindsay Owens	Jail Operations	5030	Administrative Secretary	\$ 48,796	534	0%	10/7/2024	HR Preapproval
Lisa Woolley	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Terdema Ussery	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 69,794	556	0%	11/4/2024	HR Preapproval; \$800 Equipment Allowance